
Va. Wesleyan (8-2, 2-1) -vs- Randolph (3-6, 1-1)
3/25/2026 at Lynchburg, Va. (WildCat Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Va. Wesleyan Goals: Zachary Dupill (4); Keagan Hall (3); Ethan Smith (3); Anthony Blackburn (3); Thomas Lewis IV (2); Logan Czerwinski
(2); Tyler Drane (2); Cooper Seider (2); James Coffin (1); Ryan Mathers (1); Carlton Benton (1); Johnny Hollinshead (1) 
Assists: Keagan Hall (5); Thomas Lewis IV (3); Logan Czerwinski (2); Ethan Smith (1); Jeremiah Madriaga (1); Tyler Drane (1); Carlton
Benton (1); Dalton Mise (1); Cole Spencer (1) 
 
Randolph Goals: Ethan Condon (1) 
Assists: Noah Callahan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: WildCat Stadium
Penalties: James Coffin 1st/04:07; Thomas Lewis IV 2nd/14:22; Chase Callan 2nd/13:41; Taylor Cox 4th/11:01; Logan Czerwinski 4th/07:33
Officials: Randall Woods; Tyler Mundy; Brian Scoville; David Heberger

Date: 3/25/2026
Attendance: 125

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Va. Wesleyan 5 5 10 5 25
Randolph 0 0 1 0 1

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Va. Wesleyan 18 19 20 10 67
Randolph 2 4 2 5 13

Shots On Goal
Va. Wesleyan 13 13 16 7 49
Randolph 1 2 1 2 6

Saves
Va. Wesleyan 1 2 0 2 5
Randolph 8 8 6 2 24

Turnovers
Va. Wesleyan 5 2 3 2 12
Randolph 10 8 9 7 34

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Va. Wesleyan 3-4 3-3 1-1 3-3 10-11
Randolph 2-7 5-9 6-8 4-7 17-31

Ground Balls
Va. Wesleyan 15 7 14 6 42
Randolph 5 7 6 4 22

Face Offs
Va. Wesleyan 3 5 10 4 22
Randolph 3 1 1 2 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Va. Wesleyan 0 1 0 0 0-1
Randolph 1 1 0 2 0-4



Va. Wesleyan 25

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Adeoluwa Adeymo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
2 Keagan Hall 3 5 8 8 2 2 0 - -
11 Noah McCarty 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 - -
13 Anthony Blackburn 3 0 3 9 0 1 0 - -
24 Thomas Skelly 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
29 Zach Seward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Zachary Dupill 4 0 4 9 2 0 1 - -
43 Miles Fuehler 0 0 0 2 12 0 0 12-15 -
51 Roman Foster 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
77 Cole Spencer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Ethan Smith 3 1 4 8 3 0 0 - -

4 James Coffin 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

5 Thomas Lewis IV 2 3 5 8 2 2 2 -
1-

01:00

6 Logan Czerwinski 2 2 4 4 1 2 1 -
1-

01:00
7 Christian Akerboom 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
8 Jeremiah Madriaga 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 6-9 -
9 Wyatt Skinner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
10 Leif Simons 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
12 Ryan Mathers 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
14 Blake Howell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

15 Taylor Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
17 Nolan Golaboski 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
18 Riley Dack 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 -
19 Tyler Drane 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 - -
20 Carlton Benton 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
22 Johnny Hollinshead 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
32 Cooper Seider 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
36 Dalton Mise 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Alec Gordon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-3 -
55 Aidyn Shatarsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
81 Braden Lanier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 25 16 41 67 42 12 8 22-29
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Thomas Skelly 26:32 0 3 W
9 Wyatt Skinner 13:28 1 0
14 Blake Howell 13:22 0 1
55 Aidyn Shatarsky 6:38 0 1



Randolph 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Parker Eastman 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1-7 -
2 Kalon Ross 0 0 0 0 2 5 2 - -
4 Kareem Gordon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
6 Nick Fulks 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 - -

7 Chase Callan 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 1-1
1-

00:30
9 Josh Parker 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2-12 -
10 Jacob Bucceri 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
11 Cole Robbins 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
17 Noah Callahan 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1-4 -
30 Keegan Slider 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 - -
0 Jawed Sherzad 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
8 Zak Gurban 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
13 Jordan Nutter 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
19 Shane Smith 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0-2 -
21 Ethan Condon 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - -
33 Jayden Rosado 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -
74 Britton Malcolm 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2-2 -

Totals 1 1 2 13 22 34 3 7-29
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Keegan Slider 41:34 17 22 L
33 Jayden Rosado 18:26 8 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VA. WESL RANDOLPH
1st 12:14 Keagan Hall Thomas Lewis IV 1 0
1st 11:51 Zachary Dupill Keagan Hall 2 0
1st 10:58 Johnny Hollinshead Unassisted 3 0
1st 05:01 Logan Czerwinski Tyler Drane 4 0
1st 00:57 Ethan Smith Keagan Hall 5 0
2nd 10:23 Anthony Blackburn Keagan Hall 6 0
2nd 06:52 Zachary Dupill Logan Czerwinski 7 0
2nd 05:34 Thomas Lewis IV Keagan Hall 8 0
2nd 05:14 James Coffin Unassisted 9 0
2nd 04:36 Anthony Blackburn Unassisted 10 0
3rd 14:28 Keagan Hall Logan Czerwinski 11 0
3rd 12:56 Anthony Blackburn Unassisted 12 0
3rd 10:02 Ethan Condon Noah Callahan 12 1
3rd 09:01 Zachary Dupill Cole Spencer 13 1
3rd 09:00 Keagan Hall Jeremiah Madriaga 14 1
3rd 08:41 Zachary Dupill Keagan Hall 15 1
3rd 06:41 Cooper Seider Ethan Smith 16 1
3rd 06:04 Ethan Smith Unassisted 17 1
3rd 02:03 Tyler Drane Unassisted 18 1
3rd 00:47 Ethan Smith Carlton Benton 19 1
3rd 00:17 Cooper Seider Unassisted 20 1
4th 14:18 Logan Czerwinski Unassisted 21 1
4th 10:19 Tyler Drane (DN) Thomas Lewis IV 22 1
4th 02:54 Thomas Lewis IV Dalton Mise 23 1
4th 02:14 Carlton Benton Thomas Lewis IV 24 1
4th 01:41 Ryan Mathers Unassisted 25 1

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:07 VA. WESL James Coffin 01:00 PUSHING
2nd 14:22 VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 13:41 RANDOLPH Chase Callan 00:30 HOLDING
4th 11:01 VA. WESL Taylor Cox 01:00 SLASHING
4th 07:33 VA. WESL Logan Czerwinski 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 VA. WESL Thomas Skelly at goalie for VA. WESL.
15:00 RANDOLPH Keegan Slider at goalie for RANDOLPH.
15:00 RANDOLPH Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Noah Callahan won by RANDOLPH (on faceoff violation).
14:29 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Noah Callahan, SAVE Thomas Skelly
14:24 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Thomas Skelly.
14:16 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL good.
13:50 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
13:37 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Jacob Bucceri WIDE
13:33 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL good.
12:55 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Anthony Blackburn, SAVE Keegan Slider
12:51 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Cole Robbins.
12:46 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Cole Robbins.
12:32 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Noah McCarty.
12:14 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Keagan Hall (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Thomas Lewis IV.

Va. Wesleyan 1, Randolph 0

12:14 RANDOLPH
Faceoff Jeremiah Madriaga vs Chase Callan won by RANDOLPH, [12:14] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Shane
Smith.

-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Shane Smith.
11:51 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill, Assist by Keagan Hall.

Va. Wesleyan 2, Randolph 0
11:51 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Josh Parker won by VA. WESL, [11:51] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
10:58 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Johnny Hollinshead.

Va. Wesleyan 3, Randolph 0
10:58 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Parker Eastman won by VA. WESL, [10:58] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
10:36 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Noah McCarty WIDE
10:28 VA. WESL Timeout by VA. WESL.
10:06 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Ethan Smith, SAVE Keegan Slider
09:55 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Keagan Hall (caused by Kalon Ross).
09:09 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Jawed Sherzad.
09:03 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Ethan Condon.
08:47 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Adeoluwa Adeymo.
08:44 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL failed.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Thomas Skelly.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Josh Parker.
07:45 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Noah McCarty.
07:43 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL good.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Noah McCarty.
07:35 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Parker Eastman (caused by Zachary Dupill).
07:17 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill, SAVE Keegan Slider
07:14 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Nick Fulks.
07:06 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Kalon Ross.
06:47 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Noah McCarty.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Anthony Blackburn.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Jordan Nutter.
06:28 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Keagan Hall, SAVE Keegan Slider
06:21 RANDOLPH Timeout by RANDOLPH.
06:17 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Keagan Hall.
06:17 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Keagan Hall HIGH
05:51 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Logan Czerwinski, SAVE Keegan Slider
05:45 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Logan Czerwinski.
05:23 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Tyler Drane, SAVE Keegan Slider
05:01 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Logan Czerwinski, Assist by Tyler Drane.

Va. Wesleyan 4, Randolph 0



05:01 RANDOLPH
Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Parker Eastman won by RANDOLPH, [05:01] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Parker
Eastman.

04:07 VA. WESL Penalty on VA. WESL James Coffin (PUSHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Jacob Bucceri (caused by Christian Akerboom).
03:41 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Christian Akerboom.
02:38 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill WIDE
02:28 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Keegan Slider.
02:07 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Ethan Smith.
01:55 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL James Coffin, SAVE Keegan Slider
01:44 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Ethan Smith.
01:16 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Anthony Blackburn, SAVE Keegan Slider
01:10 RANDOLPH 30-second clock violation by RANDOLPH.
00:57 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Ethan Smith, Assist by Keagan Hall.

Va. Wesleyan 5, Randolph 0
00:57 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Josh Parker won by VA. WESL, [00:57] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
00:48 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler WIDE
00:28 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Anthony Blackburn WIDE
00:24 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Jawed Sherzad.
00:04 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Roman Foster.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Logan Czerwinski (caused by Jawed Sherzad).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Noah Callahan won by VA. WESL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
14:42 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill BLOCKED
14:37 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Cole Robbins.
14:33 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
14:24 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Chase Callan, SAVE Thomas Skelly
14:22 VA. WESL Penalty on VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Chase Callan.
13:41 RANDOLPH Penalty on RANDOLPH Chase Callan (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV.
13:06 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Jawed Sherzad (caused by Nolan Golaboski).
12:32 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Anthony Blackburn, SAVE Keegan Slider
12:26 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Keegan Slider.
12:22 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Jordan Nutter.
11:43 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Noah McCarty.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Noah McCarty.
11:32 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Kalon Ross.
11:20 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
10:37 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Chase Callan, SAVE Thomas Skelly
10:26 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL good.
10:23 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Anthony Blackburn, Assist by Keagan Hall.

Va. Wesleyan 6, Randolph 0
10:23 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Josh Parker won by VA. WESL, [10:23] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
10:18 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler, SAVE Keegan Slider
10:13 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Keegan Slider.
10:10 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Keegan Slider (caused by Thomas Skelly).
09:47 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL good.
09:35 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Keagan Hall, SAVE Keegan Slider
09:21 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Ethan Smith, SAVE Keegan Slider
09:16 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Ethan Smith WIDE
09:05 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Ethan Smith WIDE
08:55 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV BLOCKED
08:51 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
07:50 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Jacob Bucceri WIDE
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH.
06:52 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill, Assist by Logan Czerwinski.



Va. Wesleyan 7, Randolph 0
06:52 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Parker Eastman won by VA. WESL, [06:52] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
06:11 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Anthony Blackburn, SAVE Keegan Slider
06:01 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Ethan Smith.
05:34 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV, Assist by Keagan Hall.

Va. Wesleyan 8, Randolph 0
05:34 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Josh Parker won by VA. WESL, [05:34] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
05:21 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL James Coffin WIDE
05:14 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL James Coffin.

Va. Wesleyan 9, Randolph 0
05:14 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Parker Eastman won by VA. WESL, [05:14] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
04:36 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Anthony Blackburn.

Va. Wesleyan 10, Randolph 0
04:36 VA. WESL Timeout by VA. WESL.
04:33 RANDOLPH Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Josh Parker won by RANDOLPH (on faceoff violation).
03:53 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Jacob Bucceri HIGH
03:49 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL good.
03:28 VA. WESL Wyatt Skinner at goalie for VA. WESL.
03:14 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Cooper Seider, SAVE Keegan Slider
03:09 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Nick Fulks (caused by Thomas Lewis IV).
02:10 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill, SAVE Keegan Slider
02:06 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Keegan Slider.
02:02 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Keegan Slider.
01:33 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Noah McCarty, SAVE Keegan Slider
01:28 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Keegan Slider.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Parker Eastman.
00:30 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Ethan Smith BLOCKED
00:26 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Kalon Ross.
00:12 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 VA. WESL Wyatt Skinner at goalie for VA. WESL.
15:00 VA. WESL Faceoff Jeremiah Madriaga vs Noah Callahan won by VA. WESL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Keagan Hall.
14:28 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Keagan Hall, Assist by Logan Czerwinski.

Va. Wesleyan 11, Randolph 0
14:28 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Noah Callahan won by VA. WESL, [14:28] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
14:27 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Keagan Hall, SAVE Keegan Slider
14:21 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Kalon Ross.
13:41 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Anthony Blackburn, SAVE Keegan Slider
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Keagan Hall.
13:09 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Nick Fulks.
13:06 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Nick Fulks.
12:56 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Anthony Blackburn.

Va. Wesleyan 12, Randolph 0
12:56 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Josh Parker won by VA. WESL, [12:56] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
12:41 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL James Coffin, SAVE Keegan Slider
12:37 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Shane Smith.
12:31 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Kalon Ross.
11:49 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV, SAVE Keegan Slider
11:38 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
11:29 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Chase Callan WIDE
11:24 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL good.
10:58 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill, SAVE Keegan Slider
10:54 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Kareem Gordon.
10:02 RANDOLPH GOAL by RANDOLPH Ethan Condon, Assist by Noah Callahan.

Va. Wesleyan 12, Randolph 1



10:02 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Josh Parker won by VA. WESL, [10:02] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV.
09:30 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Josh Parker.
09:27 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Shane Smith.
09:07 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Cole Spencer.
09:01 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill (30-second count), Assist by Cole Spencer.

Va. Wesleyan 13, Randolph 1

09:01 VA. WESL
Faceoff Jeremiah Madriaga vs Parker Eastman won by VA. WESL, [09:01] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Jeremiah
Madriaga.

09:00 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Keagan Hall, Assist by Jeremiah Madriaga.
Va. Wesleyan 14, Randolph 1

09:00 VA. WESL Faceoff Wyatt Skinner vs Parker Eastman won by VA. WESL, [09:00] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill.
08:41 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Zachary Dupill, Assist by Keagan Hall.

Va. Wesleyan 15, Randolph 1

08:41 VA. WESL
Faceoff Jeremiah Madriaga vs Josh Parker won by VA. WESL, [08:41] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Jeremiah
Madriaga.

08:10 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Keagan Hall, SAVE Keegan Slider
07:56 RANDOLPH RANDOLPH substitution: Jawed Sherzad for Jordan Nutter.
07:45 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Cooper Seider WIDE
07:41 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Ethan Condon.
07:08 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Nolan Golaboski.
06:41 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Cooper Seider, Assist by Ethan Smith.

Va. Wesleyan 16, Randolph 1

06:41 VA. WESL
Faceoff Jeremiah Madriaga vs Zak Gurban won by VA. WESL, [06:41] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Jeremiah
Madriaga.

06:04 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Ethan Smith.
Va. Wesleyan 17, Randolph 1

06:04 RANDOLPH Timeout by RANDOLPH.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH.
05:32 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Chase Callan (caused by Logan Czerwinski).
05:00 VA. WESL Blake Howell at goalie for VA. WESL.
04:39 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV WIDE
04:23 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV WIDE
03:43 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Jayden Rosado.
03:26 RANDOLPH Jayden Rosado at goalie for RANDOLPH.
03:07 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Kalon Ross.
03:00 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Nolan Golaboski.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Nolan Golaboski.
02:50 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Nick Fulks.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Nick Fulks (caused by Riley Dack).
02:40 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Riley Dack.
02:03 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Tyler Drane.

Va. Wesleyan 18, Randolph 1

02:03 VA. WESL
Faceoff Jeremiah Madriaga vs Josh Parker won by VA. WESL, [02:03] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Jeremiah
Madriaga.

01:19 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV WIDE
00:47 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Ethan Smith, Assist by Carlton Benton.

Va. Wesleyan 19, Randolph 1

00:47 VA. WESL
Faceoff Jeremiah Madriaga vs Parker Eastman won by VA. WESL, [00:47] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Leif
Simons.

00:17 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Cooper Seider.
Va. Wesleyan 20, Randolph 1

00:17 RANDOLPH Faceoff Jeremiah Madriaga vs Josh Parker won by RANDOLPH (on faceoff violation).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 VA. WESL Faceoff Miles Fuehler vs Josh Parker won by VA. WESL, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Miles Fuehler.
14:44 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Jayden Rosado.
14:18 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Logan Czerwinski.



Va. Wesleyan 21, Randolph 1

14:18 RANDOLPH
Faceoff Jeremiah Madriaga vs Britton Malcolm won by RANDOLPH, [14:18] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Britton
Malcolm.

-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Kalon Ross (caused by Thomas Lewis IV).
13:58 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL Logan Czerwinski (caused by Kalon Ross).
13:24 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Shane Smith.
13:22 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Jayden Rosado.
12:03 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Carlton Benton, SAVE Jayden Rosado
12:00 RANDOLPH Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Jayden Rosado.
11:56 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
11:04 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Josh Parker WIDE
11:01 VA. WESL Penalty on VA. WESL Taylor Cox (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Josh Parker.
10:19 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Tyler Drane (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Thomas Lewis IV.

Va. Wesleyan 22, Randolph 1

10:19 RANDOLPH
Faceoff Alec Gordon vs Britton Malcolm won by RANDOLPH, [10:19] Ground ball pickup by RANDOLPH Parker
Eastman.

-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH.
08:38 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL good.
08:27 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Ryan Mathers WIDE
08:24 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
08:24 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Chase Callan WIDE
07:33 VA. WESL Penalty on VA. WESL Logan Czerwinski (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:52 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Noah Callahan, SAVE Blake Howell
06:38 VA. WESL Aidyn Shatarsky at goalie for VA. WESL.
06:24 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Britton Malcolm.
05:03 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL good.
04:33 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Logan Czerwinski WIDE
04:25 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV HIT POST
04:20 VA. WESL Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Leif Simons.
04:15 VA. WESL Shot by VA. WESL Carlton Benton, SAVE Jayden Rosado
04:12 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH good.
03:51 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Parker Eastman WIDE
03:08 RANDOLPH Shot by RANDOLPH Britton Malcolm, SAVE Aidyn Shatarsky
03:04 VA. WESL Clear attempt by VA. WESL good.
02:54 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV, Assist by Dalton Mise.

Va. Wesleyan 23, Randolph 1
02:54 VA. WESL Faceoff Alec Gordon vs Josh Parker won by VA. WESL, [02:54] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Thomas Lewis IV.
02:14 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Carlton Benton, Assist by Thomas Lewis IV.

Va. Wesleyan 24, Randolph 1
02:14 VA. WESL Faceoff Alec Gordon vs Shane Smith won by VA. WESL, [02:14] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Alec Gordon.
01:41 VA. WESL GOAL by VA. WESL Ryan Mathers.

Va. Wesleyan 25, Randolph 1
01:41 VA. WESL Faceoff Riley Dack vs Shane Smith won by VA. WESL, [01:41] Ground ball pickup by VA. WESL Riley Dack.
-- VA. WESL Turnover by VA. WESL.
00:14 RANDOLPH Clear attempt by RANDOLPH failed.
-- RANDOLPH Turnover by RANDOLPH Jayden Rosado.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


